

Theewaterskloof Municipality, Directorate: Technical and Infrastructure Implementation Services invites tenders for contract no: ENG 05/2022/23 – UPGRADING OF GRABOUW BULK WATER SERVICES PH 5.2: BULK WATER RISING MAINS.

Only tenderers who satisfy the eligibility and responsiveness criteria stated in the Tender Conditions, Tender Data (Clause 2.1) and Special Conditions of Tender (Clause C.4.14) are eligible to submit tenders. It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB minimum Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) grading of 6CE to be eligible to tender.

All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Theewaterskloof Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy, read with the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017. It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points system will be applicable. Tenders satisfying the qualifying criteria will be evaluated in terms of price and preference.

NB: This tender is also subject to Local Content Criteria as defined by the Department of Trade & Industry. Only locally produced or locally manufactured goods, works and services with the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content will be considered.

The successful tenderer must also be registered on the Centralized Supplier Database (CSD). Tenderers can register on www.csd.gov.za.

A set of tender documents may be obtained from Theewaterskloof Municipality, Directorate: Technical and Infrastructure Implementation Services from Monday, 21 November 2022 between 07:45 to 13:00 and 13:45 to 16:45, Monday to Thursday and between 07:45 to 13:00 and 13:45 to 15:30 on Fridays. Payment of a non-refundable tender participation fee of R 550.00 (VAT inclusive) is applicable. This is an eligibility criterion and is payable by means of electronic transfer or direct deposit only. Proof of payment of the participation fee should accompany your tender document when submitting it. Enquiries in this regard can be referred to Mr Hanro September at hanrose@twk.gov.za or Henri-John Philander at henri-johnph@twk.gov.za

An electronic version of the tender document for information purposes only can be requested via email from Nigel Kayser at <u>nigelka@twk.gov.za</u>. All **technical queries** relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr Naas Van Zyl, Tel No. 021 686 2550, e-mail: <u>n.vanzyl@lukhozi.co.za</u>.

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the Grabouw Municipal Offices, 1 Arbor Drive, Molteno Park on 30 November 2022 starting at 10:00, followed by a site visit. Prospective tenderers who arrive later than 10:15 will not be allowed into the Clarification meeting. Tenderers should be represented at the site visit/clarification meeting by a person who is suitably qualified and experienced to comprehend the implications of the work involved.

The closing time for receipt of tenders is **12:00** on **Thursday**, **15 December 2022** at the Theewaterskloof Municipality, 6 Plein Street, Caledon. Tenders, in sealed envelopes, marked "**ENG 05/2022/23 – UPGRADING OF GRABOUW BULK WATER SERVICES PH 5.2: BULK WATER RISING MAINS**", must be placed in Tender Box No. 1, located at the main entrance of Theewaterskloof Municipality, 6 Plein Street, Caledon. Please note that the tender box is open 24/7 and that the deposit slot opening is 5 x 30 cm. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders must only be submitted on the original tender documentation that is issued from Theewaterskloof Municipality.

Council reserves the right to accept a tender in full, partially or not at all and is not obliged to accept the lowest tender received. Theewaterskloof Municipality reserves the right to scale down on the scope of work in order for the contract value to fit into the available budget for 2022/23 and 2023/24

B. Ngubo Municipal Manager Theewaterskloof Municipality P O Box 24 CALEDON 7230